
Rice (0-0-1) -vs- McNeese State (0-0-1)
8/31/2007 at Lake Charles, La. (MSU Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 8/31/2007
Attendance: 100
Stadium: MSU Soccer Complex
Officials: Referee, Jonas Perez   Asst. Referee, Gordon Gillis   Phil
Young   Alt. Official, Tom Hatfield   Timekeeper, Josh Brown   Scorer,
McNeese State SID   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Rice 2 0 0 0 2
McNeese State 0 2 0 0 2

Rice 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Meghan Erkel 0 0 0 0
MF 6 Samantha Conn 2 1 0 0
MF 10 Kate Edwards 2 0 0 0
D 11 Korey Taylor 1 0 0 0
D 17 Beth Martin 0 0 0 0
F 18 Caitlin Robbins 8 4 1 0
D 21 Katelyn Ostendorf 1 0 0 0
F 22 Shelley Wong 6 2 0 1
MF 26 Traci Fraser 0 0 0 0
D 27 Lindsay Jaggers 0 0 0 0
F 33 Clory Martin 4 3 1 1

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
5 Erin Scott 1 0 0 0
9 Christine Petric 1 0 0 0
12 Ashley Gowda 0 0 0 0
20 Elizabeth Nesbit 1 0 0 0
25 Bianca Walker 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 10 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Meghan Erkel 110:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

McNeese State 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Money, Shelby 0 0 0 0
1 Overfelt, Sara 0 0 0 0
7 Lords, Justeen 0 0 0 0
8 Clark, Alana 3 1 1 0
9 Shepard, Erica 1 0 0 0
11 Torres, Cynthia 2 1 1 0
12 Powell, Ja'Nae 2 1 0 0
16 Glynn, Devon 3 1 0 0
20 Torres, Mayra 0 0 0 1
22 Koch, Kamryn 1 0 0 0
24 Leighton, Erin 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
10 Hosford, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0
14 Urtaza, Mariana 0 0 0 0
18 McDonough, Kyra 0 0 0 0
21 Pritzen, Labrie 0 0 0 0
25 Wright, Rachel 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 4 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Money, Shelby 60:06 2 3
21 Pritzen, Labrie 49:54 0 5

Totals 2 8

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Rice 9 12 2 4 27
McNeese State 6 5 1 0 12

Saves By Period
Rice 2 0 0 0 2
McNeese State 1 4 1 2 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Rice 3 4 1 0 8
McNeese State 0 1 0 0 1

Fouls By Period
Rice 4 3 1 1 9
McNeese State 4 6 0 1 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

21:15 RICE Clory Martin Shelley Wong

GOAL by RICE Clory Martin (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Shelley Wong, goal number 1 for
season.

22:27 RICE Caitlin Robbins Clory Martin pass from breakaway , dribble past keepe

48:26
MCNE
ESE Torres, Cynthia off a free kick from top of 18

83:38
MCNE
ESE Clark, Alana Torres, Mayra from six yards out off a free kick



Play By Play

00:00 Meghan Erkel at goalie for Rice.
00:00 Money, Shelby at goalie for McNeese State.
00:19 Shot by MCNEESE Powell, Ja'Nae WIDE.
-- Foul on Rice.
-- Foul on McNeese State.
03:52 Corner kick by RICE Traci Fraser.
-- lightning delay at 4:25 pm CST
-- Foul on Rice.
10:29 Shot by RICE Shelley Wong WIDE.
-- Foul on McNeese State.
11:53 Shot by RICE Caitlin Robbins HIGH.
-- Foul on Rice.
-- Foul on McNeese State.
18:37 Shot by MCNEESE Glynn, Devon, SAVE Meghan Erkel.
19:06 Shot by RICE Caitlin Robbins WIDE.
21:15 GOAL by RICE Clory Martin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Shelley Wong, goal number 1 for season.

Rice 1, McNeese State 0
22:27 GOAL by RICE Caitlin Robbins, Assist by Clory Martin, goal number 1 for season.

Rice 2, McNeese State 0
-- *pass from breakaway , dribble past keeper six yards out
-- Foul on McNeese State.
-- Foul on Rice.
27:54 Shot by RICE Samantha Conn WIDE.
29:03 RICE substitution: Christine Petric for Shelley Wong.
29:03 RICE substitution: Erin Scott for Kate Edwards.
30:09 MCNEESE substitution: Wright, Rachel for Clark, Alana.
30:49 Shot by MCNEESE Torres, Cynthia HIT CROSSBAR.
31:57 RICE substitution: Ashley Gowda for Traci Fraser.
33:21 Shot by MCNEESE Powell, Ja'Nae, SAVE Meghan Erkel.
36:09 Shot by MCNEESE Glynn, Devon BLOCKED.
36:13 Shot by MCNEESE Glynn, Devon WIDE.
37:38 MCNEESE substitution: McDonough, Kyra for Powell, Ja'Nae.
38:25 Shot by RICE Caitlin Robbins, SAVE Money, Shelby.
40:56 Corner kick by RICE Clory Martin.
41:15 Shot by RICE Christine Petric BLOCKED.
41:30 Shot by RICE Erin Scott HIGH.
43:42 Corner kick by RICE Clory Martin.
43:59 MCNEESE substitution: Urtaza, Mariana for McDonough, Kyra.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For RICE: #1  Meghan Erkel, #6  Samantha Conn, #10 Kate Edwards, #11 Korey Taylor, #17 Beth Martin, #18 Caitlin Robbins, #21
Katelyn Ostendorf, #22 Shelley Wong, #26 Traci Fraser, #27 Lindsay Jaggers, #33 Clory Martin.

45:00
For MCNEESE: #00 Money, Shelby, #11 Torres, Cynthia, #9  Shepard, Erica, #7  Lords, Justeen, #1  Overfelt, Sara, #24 Leighton,
Erin, #20 Torres, Mayra, #8  Clark, Alana, #16 Glynn, Devon, #22 Koch, Kamryn, #12 Powell, Ja'Nae.

46:25 Shot by RICE Caitlin Robbins, SAVE Money, Shelby.
46:40 Corner kick by RICE Clory Martin.
-- Foul on Rice.
48:26 GOAL by MCNEESE Torres, Cynthia, goal number 1 for season.

Rice 2, McNeese State 1
-- *off a free kick from top of 18
-- Foul on McNeese State.
-- Foul on McNeese State.
50:50 Shot by RICE Kate Edwards BLOCKED.
-- Corner kick by RICE Clory Martin.
51:27 Header Shot by RICE Caitlin Robbins WIDE.
51:52 Shot by RICE Caitlin Robbins WIDE.
52:15 Corner kick by RICE Clory Martin.
52:23 Header Shot by RICE Shelley Wong HIGH.
54:15 Shot by RICE Clory Martin, SAVE Money, Shelby.
56:30 Shot by MCNEESE Clark, Alana WIDE.



56:34 RICE substitution: Erin Scott for Caitlin Robbins.
57:22 RICE substitution: Christine Petric for Kate Edwards.
59:15 Shot by RICE Shelley Wong BLOCKED.
60:06 Pritzen, Labrie at goalie for McNeese State.
61:39 Corner kick by MCNEESE Torres, Cynthia.
-- Foul on McNeese State.
62:58 RICE substitution: Elizabeth Nesbit for Traci Fraser.
63:55 RICE substitution: Kate Edwards for Samantha Conn.
64:52 Shot by RICE Clory Martin, SAVE Pritzen, Labrie.
-- Foul on McNeese State.
66:33 Shot by RICE Elizabeth Nesbit WIDE.
67:04 Shot by MCNEESE Koch, Kamryn WIDE.
69:31 MCNEESE substitution: Wright, Rachel for Overfelt, Sara.
69:31 MCNEESE substitution: Urtaza, Mariana for Powell, Ja'Nae.
72:08 Shot by RICE Shelley Wong, SAVE Pritzen, Labrie.
72:49 Corner kick by RICE Clory Martin.
75:28 RICE substitution: Samantha Conn for Elizabeth Nesbit.
78:05 MCNEESE substitution: Powell, Ja'Nae for Urtaza, Mariana.
78:05 MCNEESE substitution: Overfelt, Sara for Wright, Rachel.
80:54 Offside against Rice.
-- Foul on Rice.
83:38 GOAL by MCNEESE Clark, Alana, Assist by Torres, Mayra, goal number 1 for season.

Rice 2, McNeese State 2
-- *from six yards out off a free kick
83:40 RICE substitution: Traci Fraser for Christine Petric.
-- Foul on McNeese State.
84:25 Shot by RICE Clory Martin WIDE.
85:02 Offside against McNeese State.
85:19 RICE substitution: Ashley Gowda for Erin Scott.
86:02 Shot by RICE Shelley Wong WIDE.
87:14 Offside against McNeese State.
-- Foul on Rice.
88:55 Shot by MCNEESE Shepard, Erica WIDE.
-- Foul on McNeese State.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
For MCNEESE: #21 Pritzen, Labrie, #20 Torres, Mayra, #11 Torres, Cynthia, #22 Koch, Kamryn, #8  Clark, Alana, #24 Leighton,
Erin, #12 Powell, Ja'Nae, #9  Shepard, Erica, #16 Glynn, Devon, #1  Overfelt, Sara, #7  Lords, Justeen.

90:00
For RICE: #1  Meghan Erkel, #5  Erin Scott, #11 Korey Taylor, #21 Katelyn Ostendorf, #17 Beth Martin, #27 Lindsay Jaggers, #6
Samantha Conn, #22 Shelley Wong, #10 Kate Edwards, #33 Clory Martin, #26 Traci Fraser.

91:05 Shot by RICE Samantha Conn, SAVE Pritzen, Labrie.
91:29 Corner kick by RICE Clory Martin.
-- Foul on Rice.
94:22 Shot by MCNEESE Clark, Alana WIDE.
94:35 RICE substitution: Bianca Walker for Erin Scott.
96:38 Shot by RICE Katelyn Ostendorf WIDE.
96:42 RICE substitution: Christine Petric for Samantha Conn.
98:57 MCNEESE substitution: Urtaza, Mariana for Clark, Alana.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:00
For RICE: #18 Caitlin Robbins, #33 Clory Martin, #21 Katelyn Ostendorf, #22 Shelley Wong, #1  Meghan Erkel, #27 Lindsay
Jaggers, #10 Kate Edwards, #5  Erin Scott, #17 Beth Martin, #9  Christine Petric, #11 Korey Taylor.

100:00
For MCNEESE: #21 Pritzen, Labrie, #7  Lords, Justeen, #1  Overfelt, Sara, #24 Leighton, Erin, #9  Shepard, Erica, #11 Torres,
Cynthia, #20 Torres, Mayra, #22 Koch, Kamryn, #16 Glynn, Devon, #12 Powell, Ja'Nae, #10 Hosford, Mackenzie.

-- Foul on McNeese State.
101:36 Shot by RICE Korey Taylor WIDE.
102:10 Shot by RICE Kate Edwards BLOCKED.
104:04 MCNEESE substitution: Urtaza, Mariana for Hosford, Mackenzie.
-- Foul on Rice.
105:40 RICE substitution: Samantha Conn for Christine Petric.
107:41 Shot by RICE Shelley Wong, SAVE Pritzen, Labrie.
107:49 Shot by RICE Caitlin Robbins, SAVE Pritzen, Labrie.
110:00 End of period [110:00].


